Liabilities 25,880.0 29,727.4 39,174.0 45,876.2 26,022.2 166,679.7

 Net Liquidity Gap 14,192.6 1,982.6 950.1 (8,536.0) 3,064.9 11,654.2

 Cumulative Liquidity Gap 14,192.6 16,175.2 17,125.3 8,589.3 11,654.2 23,308.4

 Gap as % of Liability (%) 54.8 6.7 2.4 (18.6) 11.8 7.0

The asset liability maturity of the Bank shows that the Bank possessed positive net liquidity gap for all maturity

buckets except 1-5 years bucket. The Bank’s liquid asset to deposit & borrowings was 26.7% in 2015 (2014: 30.4%).

4.12 Interest Rate Risk
The following exhibit shows the maturity wise interest sensitive asset and liabilities and thereby the exposures to

interest rate risk of the Bank. The Bank had asset sensitive positions in all maturity buckets up to 12 months except

1-3 months maturity bucket. Gap indicates that the Bank will be benefited on increasing interest rates and will suffer

on decreasing interest rate scenario marginally. For 1 percentage point interest rate increase the Bank will gain BDT

18.3 million and will lose the same amount for 1 percentage point interest rate decrease.

Table 14

Interest Rate Risk Exposure of the Bank
 Mil. BDT  --For the Year 2015--

Particulars

Up to 1 1-  3 3-6 6-12

Month Months Months Months

 Interest Sensitive Assets 39,157.3 26,270.3 12,622.7 25,245.4

 Interest Sensitive Liabilities 25,494.8 39,647.5 10,793.7 21,587.5

 Gap 13,662.5 (13,377.2) 1,828.9 3,657.9

 Cumulative Earning impact (1% point int. rate increase) 11.4 (22.3) 4.6 18.3

 Cumulative Earning impact (1% point int. rate decrease) (11.4) 22.3 (4.6) (18.3)

 Page | 166

4.13 Foreign Exchange Risk

As a commercial bank, the Bank is exposed to potential changes in earnings arising due to changes in market price

of currency and the position in the currency that is held during the changes. In addition to Bangladesh Bank guide

line, the Bank has also developed and follow different strategies to handle foreign exchange risk by setting limits on

net open positions by currencies, mismatch limits by currencies and time buckets of forward foreign exchange

transactions, over-all gross limit for FWD transaction, maximum loss limit per day, per month and value at risk limits.